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TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2024


Coal Production Target


2740. SHRI RAVINDRA SHUKLA ALIAS RAVI KISHAN:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the targeted quantum of coal production by the Government by the year
2026-27; and

(b) the details of quantum of targeted coal production increase in respect of

Uttar Pradesh and Bihar for the next three years?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

 (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): All India coal production / projection for the year 2026-27 is 1310
Million Tonnes (MT), out of which, the projected target of coal production of

Coal India Ltd. is One Billion Tonne.


(b): Currently, there is no coal mine in Bihar. However, production plan for the next three years from Uttar Pradesh (Singrauli Coalfields of Northern

Coalfields Ltd. (NCL) is given below: -


Year 2025-26 2026-27 2027-28


Coal Production (MT)


20.00 17.00 15.00


***

